Gear racks
Operating manual
en-US
04/2024
ID 443392_en.00
Table of contents
2
04

0
9
3.2 Type designation
In this chapter, you will find an explanation of the type designation of a gear rack with the associated options.
Example code
ZS 4 S 1000 S Q6 V G
Explanation
Code Designation Design
ZS Type Gear rack
4 Normal module mn = 4 mm (example)
S Toothing Helical (right-hand 19° 31' 42")
0500
1000
Length 1000 mm (example)
S Fastening bores Standard
Q6 Gearing quality Quality 6 in accordance with DIN 3962-1
V Material Heat-treatable steel in accordance with STOBER
specification
G Heat treatment Hardened
3.3 Nameplate
An example gear rack nameplate is explained in the figure below.
ZS3S1000SQ6VG
A20230914-0005
5052570
21 5
34
Code Designation
1 Name of manufacturer
2 Type designation
3 Production number of the gear rack
4 ID No.
5 QR code (link to product information)
3 | Product description
10
04
/2
02
4
|
ID
 4
43
39
2_
en
.0
0
3.4 Ambient conditions
Standard ambient conditions for transport, storage and operation of the gear racks are described in this chapter. Deviating
ambient conditions for special designs are specified in the order confirmation.
Feature Description
Transport/storage surrounding temperature −10 °C to +50 °C
Surrounding operating temperature 0 °C to +40 °C
Notes
In order to prevent corrosion damage, protect the gear rack from the following influences:
§ Environments with harmful oils, acids, gases, vapors, dust or radiation
§ Extreme temperature fluctuations with high humidity
§ Condensation or icing
§ Presence of salt spray
§ Sparks
3.5 Additional documentation
You will find more information about the product at http://www.stoeber.de/en/downloads/. Enter the ID of the
documentation in the Search... field.
Documentation ID
Rack and pinion drives catalog 443137_en
4 | Transport and storage
04
/2